

EN STU-520A Quick Start Guide

PRECAUTIONS ON USE AND HANDLING

Be sure to follow all instructions, cautions, and warnings found within this guide. Failure to do so could cause the loss of data or damage to your computer. Failure to do so could also void your warranty, in which case Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace the product.

⚠ WARNING
Do not use the STU-520A LCD signature tablet in a facility control system that requires extremely high reliability; it may cause other electronic devices to malfunction, or other devices may cause the LCD signature tablet to malfunction. Where use is prohibited, power off the STU-520A to prevent the possibility of it causing other electronic devices to malfunction. Wacom does not accept any liability for direct or consequential damages.
High Voltage. Do not open or disassemble the STU-520A LCD signature tablet. There is a risk of electrical shock when the casing is open. This will also void your warranty and Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace the product.
If the LCD screen has been damaged, DO NOT touch any liquid that may be leaking from it; this liquid is an irritant. In case of contact with skin, eyes, or mouth, rinse immediately with running water for at least 15 minutes or more. If contact is made with the eyes or mouth, also consult a physician.
Prevent children from swallowing the pen tip. The pen tip may accidentally be pulled out if children are biting on them.

⚠ CAUTION
Do not use or store the LCD signature tablet where: <ul style="list-style-type: none">Temperature changes are severe or exceed specifications (e.g., outdoors or inside a vehicle). The LCD signature tablet and pen are exposed to direct sunlight or heat from an appliance, or are exposed to water or any other kind of liquid.
Do not use the LCD signature tablet in a dusty environment; this may damage the unit.
Do not disassemble the pen. This may cause the device to malfunction. In this case, Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace the product.
Do not scratch the display screen. Avoid placing sharp objects on the display screen surface.
Avoid intensive shock or vibration to the STU-520A or the pen. Hitting or dropping the LCD signature tablet may damage the display screen or other components.
Do not put heavy articles on the LCD signature tablet or push against it with a strong force; This may damage the display screen.
Avoid placing heavy articles on the STU-520A cabling, repeatedly bend the cables sharply, or apply heavy stress to the cable connectors; this may damage the unit or cabling.
If the pen tip becomes sharp or angular, it may damage the coating on the display screen. Please replace the pen tip if necessary.
Do not expose the STU-520A to high voltage electrostatic discharges or to a build-up of an electrostatic charge on the LCD screen. This may result in a temporary blotching of the LCD monitor. If blotching occurs, leave the STU-520A's display on and the blotching should disappear within a few hours.

Wacom LCD signature tablet products comply with the European Union RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS Directive).

OPERATION

Connecting the tablet

The STU-520A can be connected to a host computer via a USB cable. Consult your Wacom Signature Solution Partner for the STU-520A and host computer connection.

Software / Driver

Wacom does not provide any driver or application software for the STU-520A.

Any application needed to connect and run the STU-520A as a signature capturing device must be delivered by a third party.

NOTE ON USING THIS PRODUCT

Replacing the pen tip

For replacement of the pen tips please contact your Wacom Signature Solution Partner. The spare part number for the pen nibs is PSI-A007.

Note on use

When LCD panel is operated continuously for long period, a trace of electric charge remains near the electrode inside the LCD, and residual or "ghost" image of the previous image may be observed (Image persistence).

To avoid image persistence, Wacom recommends the use of a moving screen saver when the screen is turned on but idle.

Caring for your LCD signature tablet

Keep the pen and LCD screen surface clean. Dust and dirt particles can stick to the pen and cause wear to the display screen surface. Regular cleaning will help prolong the life of your LCD screen surface and pen. Keep the tablet and pen in a clean, dry place and avoid extremes in temperature. Room temperature is best. The STU-520A and pen are not made to come apart. Taking apart the product will void your warranty.

PRN-A769(B)

--

FR STU-520A Guide de mise en route

PRÉCAUTIONS RELATIVES À L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION

Veillez à respecter l'ensemble des instructions, précautions et avertissements donnés dans ce guide. Vous risqueriez autrement de perdre des données ou d'endommager votre ordinateur. Le non-respect de ces indications pourrait entraîner l'annulation de votre garantie. Le cas échéant, Wacom ne sera en aucun cas tenue de réparer ou de remplacer le produit.

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT
N'utilisez pas la tablette LCD signature STU-520A dans un système de contrôle d'accès nécessitant une fiabilité optimale; les autres appareils électroniques risqueraient de mal fonctionner ou de provoquer le dysfonctionnement de la tablette LCD signature. Lorsque son utilisation est interdite, mettez le STU-520A hors tension pour éviter qu'il ne provoque un dysfonctionnement des autres appareils électroniques. Wacom décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages directs ou indirects.
Haute tension. N'ouvrez, ni ne démontez la tablette LCD signature STU-520A. Le boîtier ouvert présente un risque de décharge électrique. En outre, votre garantie sera annulée et Wacom ne sera pas tenue de réparer ou de remplacer le produit.
Si l'écran LCD est endommagé, un liquide peut se répandre. NE le touchez PAS, car il constitue une source d'irritation. En cas de contact avec la peau, les yeux ou la bouche, rincez immédiatement à l'eau courante pendant au moins 15 minutes. Si le liquide entre en contact avec les yeux ou la bouche, consultez un médecin.
Empêchez les enfants d'avaler la pointe du stylet. La pointe du stylet peut se détacher accidentellement s'un enfant la mord.

⚠ ATTENTION
N'utilisez ni ne rangez la tablette LCD signature dans les conditions suivantes: <ul style="list-style-type: none">En cas de variations de température importantes ou hors des caractéristiques techniques spécifiées (par exemple, en plein air ou à l'intérieur d'un véhicule). En cas d'exposition de la tablette LCD signature et du stylet à la lumière directe du soleil, à une source de chaleur, à de l'eau ou à tout autre liquide.
N'utilisez pas la tablette LCD signature dans un environnement poussiéreux sous peine de l'endommager.
Ne démontez pas le stylet. Vous risqueriez de provoquer le dysfonctionnement de l'appareil. Le cas échéant, Wacom ne sera en aucun cas tenue de réparer ou de remplacer le produit.
N'égratignez pas l'écran d'affichage. Évitez de placer des objets pointus sur la surface de l'écran d'affichage.
Évitez d'appliquer un impact ou des vibrations intenses au STU-520A ou au stylet. L'écran d'affichage ou les autres composants peuvent être endommagés si vous heurtez ou lâchez la tablette LCD signature.
Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur la tablette LCD signature, ni n'appuyez dessus avec force sous peine d'endommager l'écran d'affichage.
Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur les câbles du STU-520A, ni ne les pliez à plusieurs reprises abruptement, ni n'exercez de pression sur les connecteurs de câble sous peine d'endommager l'appareil ou les câbles.
Si la pointe du stylet prend une forme pointue ou saillante, elle peut endommager le revêtement de l'écran d'affichage. Veuillez la remplacer le cas échéant.
N'exposez pas le STU-520A à des décharges électrostatiques haute tension ni à une accumulation de charge électrostatique sur l'écran LCD. Le moniteur LCD serait alors momentanément couvert de taches. Le cas échéant, laissez allumé l'écran du STU-520A et le phénomène devrait disparaître au bout de quelques heures.

Les produits de tablette LCD signature Wacom sont conformes à la directive RoHS 2002/95/CE de l'Union européenne (Directive RoHS).

OPÉRATION

Raccordement de la tablette

Il est possible de raccorder le STU-520A à un ordinateur hôte via un câble USB. Consultez votre partenaire Wacom pour des solutions en matière de signature (Wacom Signature Solution Partner) pour en savoir plus sur le raccordement du STU-520A avec un ordinateur hôte.

Logiciel / Pilote

Wacom ne fournit aucun pilote ou logiciel pour le STU-520A.

Toute application nécessaire pour raccorder et exécuter le STU-520A en tant qu'appareil de capture des signatures doit être fournie par un tiers.

REMARQUE SUR L'UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT

Remplacement de la pointe du stylet

Pour le remplacement des pointes de stylet, contactez votre partenaire Wacom pour des solutions en matière de signature (Wacom Signature Solution Partner). Le numéro de la pièce de rechange pour les pointes de stylet est PSI-A007.

Remarque sur l'utilisation

Lorsque le panneau LCD est utilisé continuellement pendant une période prolongée, une trace de charge électrique à proximité de l'électrode à l'intérieur du LCD, ainsi qu'une image résiduelle ou « rémanente » de l'image précédente peuvent être visibles (résiduance d'image).

Pour éviter la rémanence d'image, Wacom recommande d'utiliser un écran de veille animé lorsque l'écran est allumé, mais inactif.

Soins de votre tablette LCD signature

Conservez le stylet et la surface de l'écran LCD propres. La poussière et les particules de saleté peuvent coller au stylet et provoquer l'usure de la surface de l'écran d'affichage. Un nettoyage régulier vous aidera à prolonger la durée de vie de votre écran LCD et du stylet. Conservez la tablette et le stylet dans un endroit propre et sec en évitant les températures extrêmes. Un endroit à température ambiante est idéal. Le STU-520A et le stylet ne sont pas faits pour être séparés. Démontez le produit annulera la garantie.

Cleaning
To clean the LCD signature tablet casing or the pen, use a soft, damp cloth; you can also dampen the cloth using a very mild soap diluted with water. Do not use paint thinner, benzine, alcohol, or other solvents to clean the unit casing or pen.

To clean the display screen, use an anti-static cloth or a slightly damp cloth. When cleaning, apply only a light amount of pressure to the display screen and do not make the surface wet. Do not use detergent to clean the display screen; this may damage the coating on the screen. Please note that damage of this kind is not covered by the manufacturer's warranty.

Product Specifications

General specifications

Dimensions (W x D x H)	160 x 177,3 x 15,5 mm
Weight	0,3 kg
Operating Condition	Temperature: 5 to 35 degrees C Humidity: 20% to 80% RH (non-condensing) Temperature: -10 to 60 degree C
Storage Condition	Humidity: 20% to 90% RH (non-condensing) DC 5V 2,5 W

Display

Display Panel	4,7 inch Color TFT
Number of pixels	800 x 480
Pixel Pitch	0,1299 x 0,126 mm

Tablet

Technology	Electromagnetic resonance technology
Active Area size (W x D)	103,92 x 60,48 mm
Resolution	2540 ppi
Coordinate Accuracy	±0,5 mm
Maximum Report Rate	200 pps
Pressure sensitivity	512 levels
Interface	Full-speed USB (Mini-B type)

CE declaration

The STU-520A has been tested and found to comply to the following harmonized European Norms:

- EN 55024: 1998+A1:2001+A2:2003
- EN 55022: 2006+A1:2007, Class B
- EN 61000-3-2: 2006, Class A
- EN 61000-3-3: 1995+A1:2001+A2:2005

Based on the results of these tests, Wacom declares that the above mentioned device conforms to the Directive 2004/108/EC.

The device must be installed and operated always in strict accordance to the instructions given in this guide.

Any changes or modifications to this product that were not specifically authorized by Wacom will invalidate this declaration.

Federal Communications Commission (FCC) notice

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

You can determine whether the equipment is causing interference by powering it off. If the interference stops, it was probably caused by the equipment.

If the equipment does cause interference to radio or television reception, you may be able to correct the interference by using one or more of the following measures:

- Rotate the television or radio antenna until the interference stops.
- Move the equipment farther away from the television or radio.
- Plug the equipment and computer into an outlet that is on a different circuit from the television or radio.

If necessary, consult your Wacom dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.

Changes or modifications to this product not authorized by Wacom could void the FCC Certification and negate your authority to operate the product.

INDUSTRY CANADA (CANADA ONLY)

Industry Canada, Class B
Temperature : 5 à 35 degrés C
Humidité relative : 20 à 80%, sans condensation
Humidity relative : 20 à 80%, sans condensation
Temperature : -10 à 60 degrés C
Humidity relative : 20 à 90%, sans condensation
5 V CC
2,5 W

Service
For service and support please contact the party from whom you purchased the STU-520A. Your support may have been delivered by a third party. If so, please contact them for service and support issues.

DE STU-520A Schnellstartanleitung

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN FÜR DEN EINSATZ UND DIE HANDHABUNG

Beachten Sie alle Anweisungen, Vorichtshinweise und Warnungen in diesem Handbuch. Die Nichtbeachtung kann zu Datenverlust oder Beschädigungen an Ihrem Computer führen. Bei Nichtbeachtung ersicht auch Ihr Garantieanspruch, und Wacom übernimmt keine Verantwortung für die Reparatur oder den Ersatz des Geräts.

⚠ WARNUNG
Das LCD-Signaturtablet sollte normalerweise in einer gewöhnlichen Büror Umgebung verwendet werden, doch kann es auch als Center-Konsole in klimatisierten Räumen verwendet werden. Das Produkt wurde von Wacom für die Verwendung in einer normalen Betriebsumgebung getestet, doch haben wir es nicht speziell auf Kompatibilität im medizinischen und militärischen Anwendungsbereich überprüft. Außerdem ist das LCD-Signaturtablet weder wasserdicht noch explosionsicher. Es dient nur als passive Anzeige und Eingabegerät und kann nur für diese Zwecke verwendet werden. In allen Anweisungen, die nicht für den alleinigen Gebrauch des LCD-Signaturtablets vorgesehen sind, werden Infos unzureichender Durchführung von Tests keine Informationen zur Funktionalität und möglichen Funktionsstörungen des Geräts angeboten. Die Verwendung des LCD-Signaturtablets in anderen Anwendungsgebieten als einer normalen Bürorumgebung geschieht auf Risiko des Benutzers.
Hochspannung. Öffnen Sie das STU-520A LCD-Signaturtablet nicht, und nehmen Sie es nicht auseinander. Bei offenem Gehäuse besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags. Darüber hinaus ersicht dadurch Ihr Garantieanspruch, und Wacom übernimmt keinerlei Verantwortung für die Reparatur oder den Ersatz des Produkts.
Wenn die LCD-Anzeige beschädigt ist, berühren Sie KEINESFALLS eventuell austretende Flüssigkeit. Die Flüssigkeit verursacht Hautreizungen. Wenn Sie dennoch mit Haut, Augen oder Mund in Berührung kommt, spülen Sie die betreffende Stelle sofort mindestens 15 Minuten lang unter fließendem Wasser ab. Suchen Sie bei Kontakt mit Augen und Mund außerdem einen Arzt auf.
Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder die Stiftspitze nicht verschlucken. Der Stiftspitze kann sich versehentlich lösen, falls Kinder auf den Stift beißen.

⚠ ACHTUNG
Verwenden und lagern Sie das LCD-Signaturtablet nicht unter den folgenden Bedingungen: <ul style="list-style-type: none">Bei größeren bzw. äußeren der Spezifikationen liegenden Temperaturschwankungen (z. B. außerhalb geschlossener Räume oder in einem Fahrzeug). An Orten, an denen das LCD-Signaturtablet und der Stift direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder Wärme von einem anderen Gerät, Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten ausgesetzt sind.
Setzen Sie das LCD-Signaturtablet nicht in einer staubigen Umgebung ein. Dadurch kann das Gerät beschädigt werden.
Nehmen Sie den Stift nicht auseinander. Dies verursacht möglicherweise Fehlfunktionen des Geräts. In diesem Fall übernimmt Wacom keine Verantwortung für die Reparatur oder den Ersatz des Geräts.
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Bildschirm nicht verkratzt wird. Stellen Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände auf die Oberfläche des Bildschirms.
Vermeiden Sie heftige Stöße oder Erschütterungen des STU-520A oder des Stiftes. Wenn Sie das LCD-Signaturtablet heftigen Stößen aussetzen oder es fallen lassen, können die Anzeige und andere Bauteile beschädigt werden.
Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das LCD-Signaturtablet, und stoßen Sie nicht mit Gewalt dagegen. Dadurch kann die Anzeige beschädigt werden.
Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf die Kabel des STU-520A, knicken Sie die Kabel nicht wiederholt, und üben Sie keinen starken Druck auf die Kabelanschlüsse aus. Dadurch können das Gerät oder die Kabel beschädigt werden.
Wenn die Stiftspitze scharf oder kantig wird, kann die Oberfläche des Bildschirms beschädigt werden. Ersetzen Sie die Stiftspitze gegebenenfalls.
Setzen Sie das STU-520A niemals elektrostatiscen Entladungen mit hoher Spannung oder dem Aufbau von elektrostatiscer Ladung an der LCD-Anzeige aus. Dadurch können auf der LCD-Anzeige vorübergehend Flecken entstehen. Falls Flecken auftreten, lassen Sie das Display des STU-520A eingeschaltet. Die Flecken sollten dann nach einigen Stunden wieder verschwunden sein.

Die Wacom LCD-Signaturtablett-Produkte entsprechen der RoHS-Richtlinie 2002/95/EG (RoHS-Richtlinie) der Europäischen Union.

BETRIEB
Anschließen des Tablets
Das STU-520A kann über ein USB-Kabel an einen Host-Computer angeschlossen werden.
Lassen Sie sich bezüglich des Anschlusses des STU-520A an einen Host-Computer von Ihrem Wacom Signature Solution Partner beraten.

Software / Treiber

Wacom bietet für das STU-520A weder einen Treiber noch sonstige Anwendungssoftware an.

Alle Anwendungen, die für den Anschluss des STU-520A und seine Verwendung als Gerät zur Erfassung von Unterschriften erforderlich sind, müssen von einem Drittanbieter geliefert werden.

HINWEIS ZUM GEBRAUCH DES GERÄTS
Austauschen der Stiftspitze
Für den Austausch der Stiftspitzen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Wacom Signature Solution Partner. Die Ersatzteilnummer für die Stiftspitzen ist PSI-A007.

Software / Treiber
Wacom bietet für das STU-520A weder einen Treiber noch sonstige Anwendungssoftware an.
Alle Anwendungen, die für den Anschluss des STU-520A und seine Verwendung als Gerät zur Erfassung von Unterschriften erforderlich sind, müssen von einem Drittanbieter geliefert werden.

Die Wacom LCD-Signaturtablett-Produkte entsprechen der RoHS-Richtlinie 2002/95/EG (RoHS-Richtlinie) der Europäischen Union.

BETRIEB

Anschließen des Tablets

Das STU-520A kann über ein USB-Kabel an einen Host-Computer angeschlossen werden.

Lassen Sie sich bezüglich des Anschlusses des STU-520A an einen Host-Computer von Ihrem Wacom Signature Solution Partner beraten.

Software / Treiber

Wacom bietet für das STU-520A weder einen Treiber noch sonstige Anwendungssoftware an.

Alle Anwendungen, die für den Anschluss des STU-520A und seine Verwendung als Gerät zur Erfassung von Unterschriften erforderlich sind, müssen von einem Drittanbieter geliefert werden.

HINWEIS ZUM GEBRAUCH DES GERÄTS
Austauschen der Stiftspitze
Für den Austausch der Stiftspitzen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Wacom Signature Solution Partner. Die Ersatzteilnummer für die Stiftspitzen ist PSI-A007.

Hinweis zum Gebrauch
Wenn der LCD-Bildschirm für längere Zeit kontinuierlich verwendet wird, bleibt ein Rest der elektrischen Ladung in der Nähe der Elektrode im Bildschirm bestehen, so dass ggf. ein Nachbild oder "Geisterbild" des vorher angezeigten Bildes zu sehen ist (Bildnachleuchten).
Um Bildnachleuchten zu vermeiden, empfiehlt Wacom die Verwendung eines beweglichen Bildschirmschoners, wenn der Bildschirm eingeschaltet, aber inaktiv ist.

PRN-A769(B)

--

PRECAUCIONES DE USO Y MANEJO
Siga todas las instrucciones, precauciones y advertencias que encontrará en esta guía. El incumplimiento de las mismas podría causar la pérdida de datos o daños en su ordenador. De la misma manera, también podría invalidar la garantía, en cuyo caso Wacom dejaría de ser responsable de la reparación o la sustitución del producto.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA
No utilice la tabletta LCD para firmas STU-520A LCD en sistemas de control de instalaciones que requieran una fiabilidad extremadamente elevada; puede causar el mal funcionamiento de otros dispositivos electrónicos o los otros dispositivos pueden provocar el mal funcionamiento de la tabletta LCD para firmas. Cuando su uso está prohibido, apague el STU-520A para evitar la posibilidad de que cause la avería de otros dispositivos electrónicos. Wacom no acepta responsabilidad alguna por los daños directos o indirectos que pudieran causarse.
Alta tensión. No abra ni desmonte la tabletta LCD para firmas STU-520A. Cuando la carcasa está abierta existe el riesgo de que se produzcan descargas eléctricas. Esto anularía su garantía y Wacom dejaría de ser responsable de la reparación o la sustitución del producto.
Si la pantalla de LCD ha sufrido daños, NO toque ningún líquido que pudiera estar saliendo de ella; este líquido es irritante. En caso de contacto con la piel, los ojos o la boca, aclare inmediatamente con agua corriente durante un mínimo de 15 minutos. Si entra en contacto con los ojos o la boca, busque también asistencia médica.
Evite que los niños se traguen la punta de lápiz. La punta del lápiz puede salirse accidentalmente si los niños la muerden.

⚠ PRECAUCIÓN
No utilice ni almacene la tabletta LCD para firmas en lugares donde: <ul style="list-style-type: none">Los cambios de temperatura sean severos o excedan las especificaciones (p.ej. en exteriores o en el interior de un vehículo). La tabletta LCD para firmas y el lápiz estén expuestos a la luz solar directa o al calor proveniente de algún aparato, o estén expuestos al agua o a cualquier otro tipo de líquido.
No utilice la tabletta LCD para firmas en entornos polvorientos; la unidad podría sufrir daños.
No desmonte el lápiz. Esto podría causar el mal funcionamiento del dispositivo. En este caso Wacom no sería responsable de la reparación o la sustitución del producto.
No arañe la tabletta. Evite colocar objetos punzantes sobre la superficie de la pantalla.
Evite las sacudidas o las vibraciones intensas sobre el STU-520A o el lápiz. Si se golpea o se deja caer la tabletta LCD para firmas, podría dañarse la pantalla u otros componentes.
No coloque objetos pesados sobre la tabletta LCD para firmas ni lo presione con una fuerza excesiva; podría dañar la pantalla.
No coloque objetos pesados sobre el cableado de la STU-520A, ni doble los cables bruscamente en repetidas ocasiones ni aplique una tensión elevada sobre los conectores de los cables ya que podría dañar la unidad o su cableado.
Si la punta se afila o se vuelve angulosa, puede dañar el recubrimiento de la pantalla. Sustituya la punta del lápiz si es necesario.
No exponga el STU-520A a descargas electrostáticas de alta tensión ni permita que se acumule carga electrostática en la pantalla de LCD. Esto podría provocar que el monitor de LCD se cubriera temporalmente de manchas. Si esto se produce, deje encendida la pantalla del STU-520A y las manchas deberán desaparecer en unas horas.

Los productos de tabletta de LCD para firmas de Wacom cumplen con la Directiva RoHS de la Unión Europea 2002/95/CE (Directiva RoHS).

OPERACIÓN
Conexión de la tabletta
La STU-520A puede conectarse a un ordenador a través de un cable USB. Consulte a su socio Wacom de soluciones de firma (Wacom Signature Solution Partner) para conocer los detalles de la conexión entre la STU-520A y el ordenador.

Software / Controlador
Wacom no suministra ningún controlador ni ningún software para la STU-520A.

Cualquier aplicación necesaria para la conexión y la utilización del STU-520A como dispositivo de captura de firmas debe ser suministrada por un tercero.

NOTA SOBRE UTILIZACIÓN DE ESTE PRODUCTO
Sustitución de la punta del lápiz
Para sustituir las puntas del lápiz, póngase en contacto con su socio Wacom de soluciones de firma (Wacom Signature Solution Partner). El número de referencia del recambio para las puntas del lápiz es PSI-A007.

Nota sobre utilización
Quando se utiliza el panel de LCD de forma continua durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado, cerca del electrodo del interior del LCD permanece un resto de carga eléctrica y puede observarse una figura residual o "fantasma" de la última imagen (persistencia de la imagen).
Para evitar la persistencia de la imagen, Wacom recomienda el uso de un protector de pantalla móvil cuando la pantalla se encuentre encendida pero inactiva.

Cuidado de su tabletta LCD para firmas

Mantenga limpios el lápiz y la superficie de la plantilla LCD. El polvo y las partículas de suciedad pueden adherirse al lápiz y causar el desgaste de la superficie de la pantalla. La limpieza regular ayudará a prolongar la vida útil de la superficie de la pantalla de LCD y del lápiz. Guarde la tabletta y el lápiz en un lugar limpio y seco y evite las temperaturas extremas. La temperatura ambiente es la ideal. La STU-520A y el lápiz no pueden separarse. Si se desmonta el producto, la garantía perderá su validez.

Pflege Ihres LCD-Signaturtablets

Halten Sie den Stift und die LCD-Bildschirmoberfläche sauber. Staub- und Schmutzpartikel können am Stift kleben bleiben und die Bildschirmoberfläche abnutzen. Durch regelmäßiges Reinigen wird die Lebensdauer der LCD-Bildschirmoberfläche und des Stiftes verlängert. Bewahren Sie das Tablet und den Stift in einem sauberen, trockenen Platz auf, und vermeiden Sie starke Temperaturschwankungen. Zimmertemperatur ist am besten. Das STU-520A und der Stift sollten nicht getrennt werden. Wenn Sie das Gerät zerlegen, ersicht Ihr Garantieanspruch.

Reinigen
Reinigen Sie das Gehäuse des LCD-Signaturtablets oder den Stift mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch. Sie können das Tuch auch mit sehr mildem Seifenwasser befeuchten. Verwenden Sie keine Farbvörderner, Benzin, Alkohol oder andere Lösungsmittel, um das Gehäuse des Geräts oder den Stift zu reinigen.
Reinigen Sie den Bildschirm mit einem antistatischen oder leicht angefeuchteten Tuch. Üben Sie bei der Reinigung nur minimalen Druck auf die Anzeige aus und lassen Sie die Oberfläche nicht nass werden. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen der Anzeige kein Reinigungsmittel, da dadurch die Beschichtung der Anzeige beschädigt werden kann. Beachten Sie bitte, dass derartige Schäden nicht unter die Garantieb Bestimmungen des Herstellers fallen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN	
ALLGEMEINE TECHNISCHE DATEN	
Abmessungen (B x T x H)	160 x 177,3 x 15,5 mm
Gewicht	0,3 kg
Betriebsbedingungen	Temperatur: 5 bis 35 Grad Celsius Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit: 20% bis 80% (nicht kondensierend)
Lagerbedingungen	Temperatur: -10 bis 60 Grad Celsius Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit: 20% bis 90% (nicht kondensierend)

Strom
